HB0886/835564/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 886 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Washington" and substitute "<u>Washington, A. Miller, and Stukes</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 21, strike "SIXTEEN" and substitute "SEVENTEEN".

On page 5, in line 14, strike "AND"; and in line 16, after "EDUCATION" insert "; AND

(XIII) ONE MEMBER WHO REPRESENTS THE DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES".